2005 EXPERIMENTAL FREE HANDICAP-FILLIES

Waqt.

123

122

120

117

117

116

115

114

114

114

114

114

Horse

Folklore

Adieu

Wild Fit

Along the Sea

Diamond Omi

Diplomat Lady

Color

b

gr/ro

ch

dk b/br

Wonder Lady AnnelL b

Balance

French Park

Original Spin

Private World

Sensation

gr/ro

ch

Pedigree Sate Bred
by Tiznow KY
out of Contrive

by Storm Cat

by El Corredor KY
out of Irene’s Takin

by At the Threshold

by Wild Wonder FL

out of Grannies Feather
by At Full Feather

by Anees KY
out of Russian Flight (IRE)
by Siberian Express

by Giant’'s Causeway KY
out of Hum Along
by Fappiano

by Forestry KY
out of Playcaller
by Saratoga Six

by Real Quiet KY
out of Ancho
by Wild Zone

by Thunder Gulch KY
out of Vertigineux
by Kris S.

by Ecton Park KY
out of Alarming Prospect
by Darn That Alarm

by Distorted Humor IL
out of We Love Granny
by Home At Last

by Thunder Gulch KY
out of Rita Rucker

by Dmitri

by Dixie Union KY
out of Ryn

by Mr. Prospector

Breeder

Robert Lewis & Beverly Lewis

Glencrest Farm LLC

Hannahill Farm Inc.

Buckram Oak Farm

Barnett Enterprises

Mike G. Rutherford

Dan White & Highland Farm

Maverick Production, Limited

Marvin Delfiner

Charles Nuckols Jr. & Sons

Kentucky West, Inc.

Hermitage Farm LLC



2005 EXPERIMENTAL FREE HANDICAP- FILLIES

Wat.

114

113

113

113

113

112

112

111

111

111

111

111

Horse

She Says It Best

Bully Bones

Fifth Avenue

Mystery Girl

River's Prayer

Better Now

Jray

Beau Dare

Cinderella’s Dream

Ex Cadlis

Miraculous Miss

Wait aWhile

Color

b

ch

ch

gr/ro

ch

dk b/br

ch

gr/ro

Pedigree Sate Bred
by Stormy Atlantic FL
out of Bestsayes

by Marsayas

by Hesabull FL
out of Anniversary Wish

by Beau's Eagle

by Monarchos FL
out of Shop Here

by Dehere

by Stormy Atlantic FL

out of A B C Amanda
by Alphabet Soup

by Devon Lane CA
out of Cozzy Flyer
by Cozzene

by Thunder Gulch KY
out of Scenic Point
by Unbridled

by Distant View NY
out of Bubbling Heights (FR)
by Darshaan (GB)

by Military KY
out of Gen Corp Purposes
by Beau Genius

by Prime Timber NY
out of Broadway Hoofer
by Belong to Me

by Fusaichi Pegasus KY
out of La Barberina
by Nijinsky Il

by Mr. Greeley KY
out of No Small Miracle
by Silver Deputy

by Maria's Mon KY
out of Flirtatious
by A.P. Indy

Breeder

Carl Bowling

M eadowbrook Farms, Inc.

Hobeau Farm Ltd.

Carl Bowling

Vessals Stallion Farm LLC

Lee Lewis

Lawerence Goichman

Mike Walts

Sez Who Thoroughbreds, Inc.

Barnett Enterprises

Dr. Akijiro O'Hara

W. S. Farish & W. Temple Webber

J.



2005 EXPERIMENTAL FREE HANDICAP- FILLIES

Wat.

110

110

110

110

110

110

109

109

108

108

108

108

Horse

Bettarun Fast

Effectual

Indian Breeze

Keeneland Kat

Sabatini

Sweet Fourty

Capozzene

Stolen Prayer

Blissful Trip

Mykindasaint

Truart

True Xena

Color

b

dk b/br

ch

dk b/br

gr/ro

ch

ch

dk b/br

Pedigree Sate Bred
by Kelly Kip FL
out of Split Decision

by Dispersal

by Carson City KY

out of Hooklineandsinker

by Skywalker

by Indian Charlie
out of Pulaski Countess
by Fluorescent Light

by Hennessy
out of Meadow Victory

by Ogygian

by Five Star Day
out of Play Date
by Geiger Counter

by Sweetsouthernsaint
out of Mgjestic Fourty
by Mgjestic Venture

by Capote
out of Lady Cozzene
by Cozzene

by Songandaprayer
out of Stolen Skates
by Overskate

by Trippi
out of Bright Bliss
by Well Decorated

by Saint Ballado
out of Sabu
by Deputy Minister

by YesIt's True
out of Artistic One
by Copelan

by YesIt's True
out of Miss Xena
by Unbridled

KY

KY

KY

KY

FL

FL

KY

FL

FL

Breeder
Shamrock Thoroughbreds, Helen
Reynolds & Michael Reynolds

Kim Nardelli, Rodney Nardelli &
Casner Racing Stable

Fred Caudill & J. Welch

Liberation Farm, Oratis
Thoroughbreds & Select
Broodmare Fund 2000

Hermitage Farm LLC

Ocda Stud Farms & Three G
Stables

Robert Berger

Melin, Oxenberg, Plesa, Jr.

Ocaa Stud Farm

Monticule

MR Stables, Lee Byrne & Richard

Purcell

Tod Wojciechowski & Ella Jean
Snyder



2005 EXPERIMENTAL FREE HANDICAP- FILLIES

Wat.

107

107

107

107

107

106

106

106

105

105

105

105

Horse

Golden Silk

Love Locket

Mia's Reflection

Sprightly

Trippi Street

Acceleration

Lil’ Sister Swiss

M eetmeinthewoods

Christmas Stocking

Dixie Dreamer

Performing Diva

Princess Sweset

Color

b

dk b/br

gr/ro

ch

ch

gr/ro

ch

dk b/br

ch

Pedigree

by Songandaprayer FL
out of Sharp Call
by Sharpen Up (GB)

by Thunder Gulch KY
out of Love Lock
by Silver Ghost

by Halo’'s Image FL
out of Mia's Hope
by Rexson's Hope

by Wild Rush ON
out of Worthy of Silver
by Silver Ghost

by Trippi FL
out of Ten Downing Street
by Alleged

by Vision and Verse KY
out of Epithet
by Gulch

by Swiss Yodeler CA
out of Nell's Key to Mint
by Sharper One

by General Meeting CA
out of Star of the Woods
by Woodman

by Ops Smile MD
out of Christmas Shoes
by Valey Crossing

by Mutakddim FL
out of Dixieland Fantasy
by Dixieland Band

by Storm Cat KY
out of Bunting
by Private Account

by Precise End NY
out of Princess Meadowlak
by Meadowlake

Sate Bred

Breeder

Devil Eleven Stable

Chelston Ireland, Ltd.

Harold Rose

Adena Springs

Centaur Farms, Inc.

Kennelot Stables, Ltd.

Dr. Mikel C. Harrington &

Patricia O. Harrington

Betty L. Mabee

Patricia Runyon

Donad R. Dizney

W. Bruce Lunsford

Sez Who Thoroughbreds, Inc.



2005 EXPERIMENTAL FREE HANDICAP- FILLIES

Wgt. Horse Color Pedigree Sate Bred Breeder
104 Capote's Crown b by Capote KY Avaon Farms
out of Mgesty’s Crown
by Magesterial
104 Coolwind dk b/br by Forest Wildcat KY Jm Tafel, LLC
out of Scoop
by Gone West
104 Dyna's Destiny b by Dynaformer KY Mill Ridge Farm Ltd. & Dr. John
out of Arjunand A. Chandler
by Diesis (GB)
104 Hosanna Hit dk b/br by Formal Gold OK C. R. Trout
out of Solid Hit
by Time for a Change
104 Lady Danza dk b/br by Cryptoclearance KY J. C. Davis Farm, Inc.
out of Danzalert
by Gold Alert
104 Nice Nelly dk b/br by Seattle Slew KY WinStar Farm, LLC
out of Pleasant Temper
by Storm Cat
104 Unobstructed View  dk b/br by YesIt's True FL Leprechaun Racing & Sigmund
out of Thimble Island Marguiles
by Kissin Kris
104 Yaddo Cat dk b/br by Forest Wildcat FL Luis de Hechavarria

out of Kombat Kate
by Fit to Fight

103 A Sea Trippi b by Trippi FL Farnsworth Farms & Jack T.
out of Best of the Sea Hammer
by Lord of the Sea

103 Categorize ch by Menifee KY Oak Cliff Breeders, Inc.
out of Catechism
by St. Jovite

103 Cotton Bay dk b/br by El Corredor KY Kenneth C. Roberts

out of One Bad Cat
by Mountain Cat

103 Dance Daily ch by Five Star Day KY J. C. Davis Farm, Inc.
out of Dance Alexa
by Southern Halo
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Wat.

103

103

103

103

103

102

102

102

102

102

102

101

Horse

Diamond Spirit

Joint Effort

LakeAlice

Lizzy’s Township

Rasta Farian

Art Show

CarrieWithaC

Jo’'s Golden Regret

Miss Norman

Pure Disco

Warrior Girl

Perilous Pursuit

Color

gr/ro

ch

ch

gr/ro

dk b/br

gr/ro

dk b/br

dk b/br

b

Pedigree Sate Bred
by Holy Bull VA
out of Ransom Dance

by Red Ransom

by Runaway Groom
out of C. C. Princess
by Conquistador Cielo

by Mt. Livermore
out of Comfort a Belle
by Red Ransom

by Delaware Township
out of Tarahumara
by Black Tie Affair (IRE)

by Holy Bull
out of Chic Corine
by Nureyev

by Out of Place
out of Art Student
by El Prado (IRE)

by Beau Genius
out of Nevercomesagain
by Ascot Knight

by Banker’s Gold
out of Golden Gazelle
by Meadowlake

by Artax
out of Cajun Cat
by Storm Cat

by Disco Rico
out of V for Vera
by Concorde's Tune

by War Chant
out of Carefree Cheetah
by Trempolino

by Lemon Drop Kid

FL

FL

FL

KY

KY

CA

KY

KY

NJ

KY

KY

out of Name of Love (IRE)

by Petardia (GB)

Breeder

Edward P. Evans

Donad R. Dizney

John Lankshear & Gainesway

Farm

Wild Ride LLC

Helen K. Groves Revokable Trust

William Backer

Dade Leach & Eunice Leach

Hillcrest Farm Equine Holdings

LLC

Craig Beam

Patricia Generazio

Gainesway Thoroughbreds Ltd.

Manganaro LLC
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Wat.

101

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

Horse

Slick Road

Chestnut Lady

Delicate Dynamite

India

More Than Pretty

My Lucky Free

No Hear Say

Running Lass

She's Indy Money

Swap Fliparoo

Talullah Lula

Color

ch

ch

dk b/br

ch

ch

gr/ro

ch

Walkonkaydeeavenue b

Pedigree Sate Bred

by Mud Route CA
out of Slim 'n Fast
by Distinctive Cat

by Horse Chestnut (SAF) KY
out of Itsa Girl
by Thunder Gulch

by Old Trieste KY
out of Mgestic Dy
by Dynaformer

by Hennessy KY
out of Misty Hour
by Miswaki

by More Than Ready KY
out of Pretty Livia
by Forest Wildcat

by Mazel Trick KY
out of Fair Margarita
by Crafty Prospector

by Impeachment FL
out of SI Si Sezyou

by Sezyou

by Running Stag FL

out of Shannon's Storm
by Future Storm

by A.P. Indy KY
out of Nany’s Sweep
by End Sweep

by Exchange Rate FL
out of Fliparoo
by Buckaroo

by Old Trieste KY
out of McConnell Springs
by Deputy Minister

by Avenue of Flags CA
out of Kaydee Classic
by Regal Classic

Breeder

Vladimir Popovich

Lonnie R. Owens & Dr. Rodney

Orr

Dr. & Mrs. R. Smiser West & Mr.

& Mrs. MacKenzie Miller

Summer Wind Farm

Stacy Leppala & Aron Yagoda

Richard O'Nelll & Douglas

Peterson

Anne Yates

Farnsworth Farms

WinStar Farm, LLC

Hobeau Farm Ltd.

Overbrook Farm

Bonnie Bobbitt



