Wgt.	Horse	Color	Pedigree S	State Bred	Breeder
123	Folklore	b	by Tiznow out of Contrive by Storm Cat	KY	Robert Lewis & Beverly Lewis
122	Adieu	b	by El Corredor out of Irene's Talkin by At the Threshold	KY	Glencrest Farm LLC
120	Wild Fit	gr/ro	by Wild Wonder out of Grannies Feather by At Full Feather	FL	Hannahill Farm Inc.
117	Along the Sea	b	by Anees out of Russian Flight (II by Siberian Express	KY RE)	Buckram Oak Farm
117	Diamond Omi	ch	by Giant's Causeway out of Hum Along by Fappiano	KY	Barnett Enterprises
116	Diplomat Lady	dk b/br	by Forestry out of Playcaller by Saratoga Six	KY	Mike G. Rutherford
115	Wonder Lady Anne L	b	by Real Quiet out of Ancho by Wild Zone	KY	Dan White & Highland Farm
114	Balance	b	by Thunder Gulch out of Vertigineux by Kris S.	KY	Maverick Production, Limited
114	French Park	gr/ro	by Ecton Park out of Alarming Prospec by Darn That Alarm	KY ct	Marvin Delfiner
114	Original Spin	b	by Distorted Humor out of We Love Granny by Home At Last	IL	Charles Nuckols Jr. & Sons
114	Private World	ch	by Thunder Gulch out of Rita Rucker by Dmitri	KY	Kentucky West, Inc.
114	Sensation	b	by Dixie Union out of Ryn by Mr. Prospector	KY	Hermitage Farm LLC

	2005 EXPERIMENTAL FREE HANDICAP- FILLIES						
Wgt.	Horse	Color	Pedigree St	tate Bred	Breeder		
114	She Says It Best	b	by Stormy Atlantic out of Bestsayes by Marsayas	FL	Carl Bowling		
113	Bully Bones	ch	by Hesabull out of Anniversary Wish by Beau's Eagle	FL	Meadowbrook Farms, Inc.		
113	Fifth Avenue	b	by Monarchos out of Shop Here by Dehere	FL	Hobeau Farm Ltd.		
113	Mystery Girl	ch	by Stormy Atlantic out of A B C Amanda by Alphabet Soup	FL	Carl Bowling		
113	River's Prayer	gr/ro	by Devon Lane out of Cozzy Flyer by Cozzene	CA	Vessels Stallion Farm LLC		
112	Better Now	b	by Thunder Gulch out of Scenic Point by Unbridled	КҮ	Lee Lewis		
112	J'ray	ch	by Distant View out of Bubbling Heights by Darshaan (GB)	NY (FR)	Lawerence Goichman		
111	Beau Dare	b	by Military out of Gen Corp Purpose by Beau Genius	KY es	Mike Walts		
111	Cinderella's Dream	b	by Prime Timber out of Broadway Hoofer by Belong to Me	NY	Sez Who Thoroughbreds, Inc.		
111	Ex Caelis	dk b/br	by Fusaichi Pegasus out of La Barberina by Nijinsky II	KY	Barnett Enterprises		
111	Miraculous Miss	ch	by Mr. Greeley out of No Small Miracle by Silver Deputy	KY	Dr. Akijiro O'Hara		
111	Wait a While	gr/ro	by Maria's Mon out of Flirtatious by A.P. Indy	KY	W. S. Farish & W. Temple Webber Jr.		

Wat	Hamaa		ERIMENTAL FREE HAN		
Wgt.	Horse	Color	Pedigree S	State Bred	Breeder
110	Bettarun Fast	b	by Kelly Kip out of Split Decision by Dispersal	FL	Shamrock Thoroughbreds, Helen Reynolds & Michael Reynolds
110	Effectual	dk b/br	by Carson City out of Hooklineandsink by Skywalker	KY er	Kim Nardelli, Rodney Nardelli & Casner Racing Stable
110	Indian Breeze	b	by Indian Charlie out of Pulaski Countess by Fluorescent Light	KY	Fred Caudill & J. Welch
110	Keeneland Kat	ch	by Hennessy out of Meadow Victory by Ogygian	KY	Liberation Farm, Oratis Thoroughbreds & Select Broodmare Fund 2000
110	Sabatini	b	by Five Star Day out of Play Date by Geiger Counter	KY	Hermitage Farm LLC
110	Sweet Fourty	dk b/br	by Sweetsouthernsaint out of Majestic Fourty by Majestic Venture	FL	Ocala Stud Farms & Three G Stables
109	Capozzene	gr/ro	by Capote out of Lady Cozzene by Cozzene	KY	Robert Berger
109	Stolen Prayer	ch	by Songandaprayer out of Stolen Skates by Overskate	FL	Melin, Oxenberg, Plesa, Jr.
108	Blissful Trip	b	by Trippi out of Bright Bliss by Well Decorated	FL	Ocala Stud Farm
108	Mykindasaint	ch	by Saint Ballado out of Sabu by Deputy Minister	KY	Monticule
108	Truart	b	by Yes It's True out of Artistic One by Copelan	FL	MR Stables, Lee Byrne & Richard Purcell
108	True Xena	dk b/br	by Yes It's True out of Miss Xena by Unbridled	FL	Tod Wojciechowski & Ella Jean Snyder

2005 EXPERIMENTAL FREE HANDICAP- FILLIES						
Wgt.	Horse	Color	Pedigree Sta	te Bred	Breeder	
107	Golden Silk	b	by Songandaprayer out of Sharp Call by Sharpen Up (GB)	FL	Devil Eleven Stable	
107	Love Locket	b	by Thunder Gulch out of Love Lock by Silver Ghost	KY	Chelston Ireland, Ltd.	
107	Mia's Reflection	dk b/br	by Halo's Image out of Mia's Hope by Rexson's Hope	FL	Harold Rose	
107	Sprightly	gr/ro	by Wild Rush out of Worthy of Silver by Silver Ghost	ON	Adena Springs	
107	Trippi Street	ch	by Trippi out of Ten Downing Stree by Alleged	FL t	Centaur Farms, Inc.	
106	Acceleration	b	by Vision and Verse out of Epithet by Gulch	KY	Kennelot Stables, Ltd.	
106	Lil' Sister Swiss	b	by Swiss Yodeler out of Nell's Key to Mint by Sharper One	CA	Dr. Mikel C. Harrington & Patricia O. Harrington	
106	Meetmeinthewoods	ch	by General Meeting out of Star of the Woods by Woodman	CA	Betty L. Mabee	
105	Christmas Stocking	gr/ro	by Ops Smile out of Christmas Shoes by Valley Crossing	MD	Patricia Runyon	
105	Dixie Dreamer	ch	by Mutakddim out of Dixieland Fantasy by Dixieland Band	FL	Donald R. Dizney	
105	Performing Diva	dk b/br	by Storm Cat out of Bunting by Private Account	KY	W. Bruce Lunsford	
105	Princess Sweet	ch	by Precise End out of Princess Meadowla by Meadowlake	NY k	Sez Who Thoroughbreds, Inc.	

	2005 EXPERIMENTAL FREE HANDICAP- FILLIES							
Wgt.	Horse	Color	Pedigree	State Bred	Breeder			
104	Capote's Crown	b	by Capote out of Majesty's Crown by Magesterial	KY	Avalon Farms			
104	Coolwind	dk b/br	by Forest Wildcat out of Scoop by Gone West	KY	Jim Tafel, LLC			
104	Dyna's Destiny	b	by Dynaformer out of Arjunand by Diesis (GB)	KY	Mill Ridge Farm Ltd. & Dr. John A. Chandler			
104	Hosanna Hit	dk b/br	by Formal Gold out of Solid Hit by Time for a Change	ОК	C. R. Trout			
104	Lady Danza	dk b/br	by Cryptoclearance out of Danzalert by Gold Alert	KY	J. C. Davis Farm, Inc.			
104	Nice Nelly	dk b/br	by Seattle Slew out of Pleasant Temper by Storm Cat	KY	WinStar Farm, LLC			
104	Unobstructed View	dk b/br	by Yes It's True out of Thimble Island by Kissin Kris	FL	Leprechaun Racing & Sigmund Marguiles			
104	Yaddo Cat	dk b/br	by Forest Wildcat out of Kombat Kate by Fit to Fight	FL	Luis de Hechavarria			
103	A Sea Trippi	b	by Trippi out of Best of the Sea by Lord of the Sea	FL	Farnsworth Farms & Jack T. Hammer			
103	Categorize	ch	by Menifee out of Catechism by St. Jovite	KY	Oak Cliff Breeders, Inc.			
103	Cotton Bay	dk b/br	by El Corredor out of One Bad Cat by Mountain Cat	KY	Kenneth C. Roberts			
103	Dance Daily	ch	by Five Star Day out of Dance Alexa by Southern Halo	KY	J. C. Davis Farm, Inc.			

	2005 EXPERIMENTAL FREE HANDICAP- FILLIES						
Wgt.	Horse	Color	Pedigree Sta	ate Bred	Breeder		
103	Diamond Spirit	gr/ro	by Holy Bull out of Ransom Dance by Red Ransom	VA	Edward P. Evans		
103	Joint Effort	ch	by Runaway Groom out of C. C. Princess by Conquistador Cielo	FL	Donald R. Dizney		
103	Lake Alice	ch	by Mt. Livermore out of Comfort a Belle by Red Ransom	FL	John Lankshear & Gainesway Farm		
103	Lizzy's Township	gr/ro	by Delaware Township out of Tarahumara by Black Tie Affair (IRE)	FL	Wild Ride LLC		
103	Rasta Farian	dk b/br	by Holy Bull out of Chic Corine by Nureyev	KY	Helen K. Groves Revokable Trust		
102	Art Show	gr/ro	by Out of Place out of Art Student by El Prado (IRE)	KY	William Backer		
102	Carrie With a C	dk b/br	by Beau Genius out of Nevercomesagain by Ascot Knight	CA	Dale Leach & Eunice Leach		
102	Jb's Golden Regret	ch	by Banker's Gold out of Golden Gazelle by Meadowlake	KY	Hillcrest Farm Equine Holdings LLC		
102	Miss Norman	dk b/br	by Artax out of Cajun Cat by Storm Cat	KY	Craig Beam		
102	Pure Disco	b	by Disco Rico out of V for Vera by Concorde's Tune	NJ	Patricia Generazio		
102	Warrior Girl	b	by War Chant out of Carefree Cheetah by Trempolino	KY	Gainesway Thoroughbreds Ltd.		
101	Perilous Pursuit	b	by Lemon Drop Kid out of Name of Love (IR) by Petardia (GB)	KY E)	Manganaro LLC		

		2005 EXPERIMENTAL FREE HANDICAP- FILLIES				
Wgt.	Horse	Color	Pedigree S	tate Bred	Breeder	
101	Slick Road	ch	by Mud Route out of Slim 'n Fast by Distinctive Cat	CA	Vladimir Popovich	
100	Chestnut Lady	ch	by Horse Chestnut (SAF out of Its a Girl by Thunder Gulch	F) KY	Lonnie R. Owens & Dr. Rodney Orr	
100	Delicate Dynamite	ch	by Old Trieste out of Majestic Dy by Dynaformer	KY	Dr. & Mrs. R. Smiser West & Mr. & Mrs. MacKenzie Miller	
100	India	ch	by Hennessy out of Misty Hour by Miswaki	KY	Summer Wind Farm	
100	More Than Pretty	dk b/br	by More Than Ready out of Pretty Livia by Forest Wildcat	KY	Stacy Leppala & Aron Yagoda	
100	My Lucky Free	ch	by Mazel Trick out of Fair Margarita by Crafty Prospector	KY	Richard O'Neill & Douglas Peterson	
100	No Hear Say	b	by Impeachment out of Si Si Sezyou by Sezyou	FL	Anne Yates	
100	Running Lass	ch	by Running Stag out of Shannon's Storm by Future Storm	FL	Farnsworth Farms	
100	She's Indy Money	ch	by A.P. Indy out of Nany's Sweep by End Sweep	KY	WinStar Farm, LLC	
100	Swap Fliparoo	gr/ro	by Exchange Rate out of Fliparoo by Buckaroo	FL	Hobeau Farm Ltd.	
100	Talullah Lula	ch	by Old Trieste out of McConnell Spring by Deputy Minister	KY gs	Overbrook Farm	
100	Walkonkaydeeavenue	b	by Avenue of Flags out of Kaydee Classic by Regal Classic	CA	Bonnie Bobbitt	